Any unused portion of the credit may be carried 70 

forward for succeeding tax years.  The maximum dollar amount of 71 

the credit provided for in subsection (2) of this section that an 72 

eligible owner may utilize during his lifetime shall be * * * One 73 

Hundred Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($125,000.00) in the 74 

aggregate. 75 

(4)  If an eligible owner receives any state or federal cost 76 

share assistance funds to defray the cost of an approved 77 

reforestation practice, the cost of that practice on the same acre 78 

or acres within the same tax year is not eligible for the credit 79